

दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण उप-निदेशक कार्यालय, उद्यान खण्ड – तृतीय बी2बी, जनकप्री, नई दिल्ली-110058



Dated: 22/03/2022.

No. F54 (26) DD/Hort,-III/2021-22/DDA/359

To

M/s Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Flat No. 168, Shanti Apartment, Pocket-6, Sector-23, Rohini, Delhi-110099.

Name of Work: M/o completed Scheme of N/A-II under SWZ.

- (i) M/o NHP A-4 Aptt. Paschim Vihar.
- (ii) M/o NHP at SBI Colony at G-17 Paschim Vihar.
- (iii) M/o NHP Society Area South of Rohtak Road (Jahaj Aptt.).
- (iv) M/o NHP Society area South of Rohtak Road Paschim Vihar (LIC Colony).
- (v) M/o Distt. Park at G-17 Paschim Vihar at Sayed Nangloi Village.

Sub Head: Providing and filling of over-head tank at site for 12 month.

PG Ref.: FDR/Bank Guarantee/A/c No. 094410PU00008368 dated 11-03-2022 amounting to Rs. 24,000/- from Punjab National Bank, Plot No. 5, Garg Plaza, Sector-8, Rohini, Delhi- 110085.

Sir,

Your quoted item rates tenders for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of DDA as under:

Estimated cost : Rs. 15,03,915.00 **Contractor quoted Amount** : Rs. 7,97,940.00

Accepted tendered Amount:

Rs. 7,97,940.00 (Rupees Seven Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Nine

Hundred Forty Only).

Percentage of tender : 46.94% below.
Time Allowed : 12 Months.

The percentage to be taken for the purpose of clause-12 shall be 46.94% below on rates based on DSR- 2020 /Market Rates. You are requested to attend the office to sign the agreement along with non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 100/- within ten (10) days from the date of issue of this letter, failing, which the acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and the earnest money forfeited. You are therefore, directed to contact the concerned **Asstt. Director (Hort.)** of this office and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender still be reckoned after the ten days from the date of issue of this letter to commence the work. Your letter dated 14/03/2022 shall be part of the Agreement.

sd-

Dy. Director (Hort.) - III/DDA

Copy to:

- 1. Director (Hort.) NW, DDA.
- 2. Dy. Director (QC) III, DDA.
- 3. A.O. (W) II, DDA.
- 4. A.O. (CAU) Dwarka, DDA.
- 5. Dy. Dir. Hort. II, V, VIII & Dwarka, DDA.
- 6. Income Tax Commr. W No. ____New. Delhi.
- 7. All A.D. (H), Hort. Div.- III, DDA.
- 8. Comm. Sale Tax. NCT Delhi.
- 9. File Concern.
- 10. Agreement File.
- 11. DDA website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app or www.dda.org.in or cppp-nic@nic.in

-sd-Dy. Director (Hort.) - III/DDA